508328750 01/11/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8375945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTING AN ERROR IN A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT ERRONEOUSLY AFFECTING THE IDENTIFIED PATENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS STIHL AG & CO. KG	02/10/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG
Street Address:	Badstr. 115
City:	Waiblingen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	71336

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7837434

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (877)470-9712

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +49-202-2570371

**Email:** gudrun.draudt@t-online.de

Correspondent Name: GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT

Address Line 1: SCHUBERTSTR. 15A

Address Line 4: WUPPERTAL, GERMANY 42289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A 92 584	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT		
SIGNATURE:	/Gudrun E. Huckett Draudt/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2024	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PA05098US - Declaration RE Ownership unterzeichnet-1#page1.tif

PATENT 508328750 REEL: 066272 FRAME: 0449

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.:

7,837,434

Issued:

11/23/2010

Serial No:

11/307,517

Filed:

2/10/2006

Title:

**Power Tool** 

**Commissioner for Patents** Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### DECLARATION RE OWNERSHIP

The undersigned herewith declare:

Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG is the correct owner of the above identified United States patent.

The previously recorded document (REEL/FRAME: 025673/0558; recorded December 13, 2010) was submitted with erroneous information: in particular REEL/FRAME 025673/0575 (see last entry) lists erroneously the instant application Ser. No. 11/307,517.

The true chain of title as properly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is evidenced by an assignment from the inventors (Rabis, Manfred; Schliemann, Harald) to the patentee, Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG (REEL/FRAME: 017153/0685, recorded February 10, 2006).

The original patentee, Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG, has been, and continues to be, the owner of the above identified United States patent.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the patent.

Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG

Signature:

Printed Name:

Title: Goneral & our sel

**PATENT** REEL: 066272 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 01/11/2024